F ORM PTO 1618A E pires 06/30/99 C MB 0651-0027

04 10 02 FFICE OF PURL IN RECORDS

2003 APR -4 AM 9:51



04-07-2003

102410652

FINANCE SECTION RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY					
TC: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type 4-03 Conveyance Type					
X Assignment License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date					
Correction of PTO Error Merger Month Day Year					
Reel # Change of Name					
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other					
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date					
Name Bacou-Dalloz Safety, Inc. Month Day Year 3/19/2003					
F rmerly Dalloz Safety, Inc.					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association					
Other					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name Bacou-Dalloz Investment, Inc.					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Co nposed of					
Address (line 1) 300 Delaware Avenue					
Address (line 2) Suite 900					
Add ress (line 3) Wilmington Delaware - U.S.A. 19801					
City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an					
Other Other Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware					
4/20:3 GT0N11 00000104 966625 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
C:85:1 40.00 DP C:85:2 25.00 DP					
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Septi comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington.					

D.C 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Info mation Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231
TRADEMARK ADERESS.

REEL: 002706 FRAME: 0943

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

F()RM PTO1 Ex; res 06/30/99 CM:3 0651-0027	, pr	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Dornestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name [
Addr :ss (line 1)				
Addr ess (line 2)				
Addr ∋ss (line 3)				
Addr :ss (line 4)				
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area	a Code and Telephone Number	(215) 923-4466	
Name	Bryna S. Silver			
Address (line 1)	Synnestvedt & Lechner LLP			
Address (line 2)	2600 Aramark Tower			
Addr 3ss (line 3)	1101 Market Street			
Addr ess (line 4)	Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19107-2950 U.S.A.			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Trac	emark Application Number(s)	Re 966,625	gistration Number(s) 679,323	
		900,023	079,323	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00				
Method o	f Payment: Enclosed	Deposit Account		
	ayment by deposit account or if addition	al fees can be charged to the accoun sit Account Number:	# 19-5425	
	Auth	orization to charge additional fe	ees: Yes X No	
Statement a	nd Signature			

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Bryna S. Silver

Name of Person Signing

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, the undersigned, **BACOU-DALLOZ SAFETY, INC.** (formerly known as Dalloz Safety, Inc.), the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 10 Thurber Boulevard, Smithfield, Rhode Island 02917, United States of America (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of record of the trademarks listed on attached <u>Schedule A</u> (hereinafter the "Trademarks");

AND WHEREAS, Assignor conveyed to BACOU-DALLOZ INVESTMENT, INC. (formerly known as Dalloz Investment, Inc.), the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 900, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, United States of America (hereinafter "Assignee"), the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the aforesaid registration and/or application therefor, and now wishes to ratify and confirm said conveyance.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms that it did and does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the aforesaid registration and/or application therefor and the right to sue for and collect damages for past infringement of the Trademarks *nunc pro tunc* as of January 1, 2000.

SIGNED at Smithfield, Rhode Island this $\frac{1 + 1}{1 + 1}$ day of March, 2003.

BACOU-DALLOZ SAFETY, INC.

(f/k/a Dalloz Safety, Inc.)

Bv

Hervé Meillat, President

REEL: 002706 FRAME: 0945

SCHEDULE A

SOUND	Application No. 72/054027	Filed 6/23/58
BARRIER	U.S. Reg. No. 679,323	Filed 5/26/59
SOUND	Application No. 72/414987	Filed 2/9/72
SILENCER	U.S. Reg. No. 966,625	Filed 8/21/73

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 04/04/2003 REEL: 002706 FRAME: 0946